

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

November 9, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 473, s. 2023

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 461, s.2023 "GAD-COMPLIANT DIVISION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FAIR (ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY)"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Division Chiefs
Education Program Supervisors/Coordinators
Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs
Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads

- 1. The field is hereby informed of the corrections made to Division Memorandum No. 461, s.2023 entitled "2023 GAD-Compliant Division Science and Technology Fair (Elementary & Secondary)" announcement of winners and coaches, as follows;
- " Siyensikula First Place Winner Coach is **MS. CHARRY MAE PESTAŇO** of San Remigio NHS, San Remigio 1"
- 2. This will serve as her **Authority to Travel** to attend the Urgent Division Conefrence in Preparation for the Screening and Review of Entries for the RSTF 2023 on November 10, 2023 at CID Office, Division of Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City.
- 3. It is emphasized that participants are to adhere to strict compliance with the provision of DECS Order No. 09, s.2005, titled "Instituting Measures to increase Engaged Time-on-Task or No Disruption of Classes Policy" and all other existing DepEd Policies and Regulations and Ensuring Compliance Therewith".
- 4. Foods/snacks shall be chargeable against **Division GAD-Funds** while traveling and other related expenses incurred related to this activity shall be chargeable against **local/School MOOE Funds**, subject to its availability and the usual accounting and COA rules and regulations.

7. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

CORENZO M. DIZON, Ed.D., CESUS SCIETANT SCHOOLS BILLION SUBERS
SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

<SPPP/VAY/LMD/FCL/CID/SGOD/MAPF/JEM>





Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone No.: (032)424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph